#### STOCKTON-ON-TEES BOROUGH COUNCIL

#### **CABINET RECOMMENDATIONS**

#### **PROFORMA**

<b>Cabinet Meeting</b>	28th	October	2010
------------------------	------	---------	------

### 1. Title of Item/Report

Appointment to North Eastern Inshore Fisheries and Conservation Authority

### 2. Record of the Decision

Cabinet considered a report informing members of the establishment of the North Eastern Inshore Fisheries and Conservation Authority and sought the appointment of a member to serve on that authority.

RESOLVED that Councillor Mrs Beaumont, as Cabinet Member for Environment, be appointed to the North Eastern Inshore Fisheries and Conservation Authority.

## 3. Reasons for the Decision

To allow Council representation on the North Eastern Inshore Fisheries and Conservation Authority.

# 4. <u>Alternative Options Considered and Rejected</u>

None

#### 5. Declared (Cabinet Member) Conflicts of Interest

None

## 6. <u>Details of any Dispensations</u>

Not applicable

## 7. <u>Date and Time by which Call In must be executed</u>

By no later than midnight on Friday 5 November 2010.

Proper Officer 01 February 2010